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NOMBRE EDAD

1 ACOSTA CONVERA JULIA 67

2 AGUILAR MARIA ELVIRA 81

3 AGUIRRE OSUNA LUCINA 67

4 ALVARADO CORONADO HILDA 80

5 ARAMBURO OSUNA HUMBERTO 82

6 ARAMBURO PAEZ IRENE 77

7 ARCE GORDILLO ARTURO

8 ARREOLA RIVERA EVANGELINA 65

9 AVILA COTA MA. REYNALDA 69

10 AVILA HERNANDEZ MA. LUISA 60

11 AYALA GUZMAN LUIS 72

12 BAÑUELOS MADRID AMPARO 72

13 BARAJAS ESQUIVEL MERCED 76

14 BARRON VDA. DE ARROYO GPE. 67

15 BARRON ZAMUDIO JUANA 70

16 BENITEZ LOPEZ MA. ANGELINA 61

17 BERGES LIZARRAGA ANTONIO 73

18 BERNAL ISABEL 98
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19 BERNAL LOPEZ ACELA 67

20 BERNAL VALDEZ MARTHA 75

21 BELTRAN DOMINGUEZ MAGDALENA 69

22 BELTRAN SALAZAR LAURA 89

23 BETANCOURT RODRIGUEZ VICTORIA 76

24 BALDERRAMA MARIA GRACIELA 83

25 BRAMBILA RAIGOZA RAMON 94

26 BRIONES FLORES SALVADORA 83

27 BUTO (DAMAZCO) 70

28 CAMACHO MARISCAL EVANGELINA 56

29 CANALEZ BENITEZ JUAN 72

30 CARDENAS GONZALEZ BARBARITA 79

31 CARDENAS VILLELA LUGARDA 75

32 CARRILLO TELLES JOSEFINA 75

33 CARRISOZA MUÑOZ EVANGELINA 77

34 CASTILLO MARIA 73

35 CASTILLO RUEDA JAIME 65

36 CAÑEDO TIZNADO CARMEN 71

37 CHAVEZ HERNANDEZ MODESTA 61
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38 CRUZ DE LA CRUZ ALMA 70

39 DAVID DAMASCO 40

40 DELGADO ASENCION 83

41 DELGADO AMARO MARIO DAVID 75

42 ENRIQUEZ OTERO SOFIA 87

43 ESPINOZA LUNA EMILIA 75

44 FLORES MA. DE LOS ANGELES 80

45 FLORES ROSA VICTORIA 72

46 GAMBOA CURIEL JOSE 63

47 GARCIA ANASTACIO 60

48 GARCIA BARRAZA MA. DEL SOCORRO 81

49 GARCIA CHON MARGARITA 82

50 GARCIA LOPEZ ANDRES 75

51 GARCIA RUBIO RAFAEL 78

52 GARCIA TEPETITLA MARINA 65

53 GARZON HERNANDEZ SEBASTIAN 80

54 GARZON SALAZAR ARTURO 67

55 GASTELUM LEMAS MA. DOLORES 78

56 GIL WILLIAMS JUAN 86
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57 GOMEZ JOSE 65

58 GOMEZ HERNANDEZ USINA L. 72

59 GONZALEZ ACOSTA TERESA 84

60 GONZALEZ PEREZ JUAN 68

61 GONZALEZ BURGUEÑO MANUEL 71

62 GONZALEZ MORENO JUAN 64

63 GONZALEZ OSUNA MARIA 68

64 GONZALEZ BEDOY SALVADOR 71

65 GONZALEZ JIMENEZ RAMON 76

66 GONZALEZ PARENTE HECTOR M. 70

67 GUZMAN CRUZ NATALIO 67

68 GUZMAN SARABIA VICTORIA 84

69 GUERRA VEGA MA. DE LA CRUZ 42

70 GUERRERO PAEZ JOSE LUIS 82

71 GUEVARA LIZARRAGA RAYMUNDO 77

72 GRADILLA GONZALEZ TERESA 68
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1 HERNANDEZ CRESPO EUSEVIA 76

2 HERNANDEZ ESPERICUETA CATALINA 80

3 HERNANDEZ FLORES TERESA 72

4 HERNANDEZ LOPEZ MIGUEL 80

5 HUERTA ALANIZ MIGUEL 78

6 HUERTA CRUZ ROMAN 74

7 IBARRA DE GARCIA GPE. 74

8 INDA OLMEDO MARIA LUISA 80

9 JARA RIOS EMILIO 81

10 JIMENEZ CELIA 81

11 JIMENEZ RAMIREZ ANTONIO 73

12 LARA MIJANGO LUIS ARMANDO 65

13 LAVIN HERNANDEZ RAMON 63

14 LIZARRAGA ALVAREZ ARTURO 90

15 LIZARRAGA CASAREZ MARCOS 82

16 LIZARRAGA LIZARRAGA BARTOLO 60

17 LOPEZ GASPAR JOSE JESUS 74

18 LOPEZ LIZARRAGA TERESA 73

19 LOPEZ MARTINEZ MARGARITO 65

20 LOPEZ MENDOZA JOSEFINA 60
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21 LOPEZ POMPA ANTONIO 72

22 LOPEZ RIVERA GUADALUPE 76

23 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ RAMONA 80

24 MARIA DAMASCO 70

25 MACHADO CARRILLO MIGUEL 85

26 MAGAÑA OSUNA ANTONIO 80

27 MALDONADO ALCARAZ HECTOR E. 59

28 MARISCAL OSUNA DOLORES 84

29 MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ JOSEFINA 67

30 MEDINA MARTINEZ GPE. 63

31 MAYEN LIZARRAGA EVANGELINA 72

32 MILLAN GUTIERREZ BARTOLA 75

33 MINJAREZ LARA RAMON 71

34 MIRANDA GAMEZ CRUZ 80

35 MONTES TOVAR MARIA DE J. 73

36 MORAILA MANJARREZ CRUZ 84

37 MORALES INDA EFRAIN 65

38 MORALES INDA EVANGELINA D. 74

39 MUÑOZ TIRADO EMILIA 80

40 MUÑOZ VAZQUEZ RAMON 77

41 NAVARRO MIRANDA CONCEPCION 82

42 NAVARRO TORRES HONORATO 76
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43 NAVARRO UREÑA GLORIA 66

44 NEVAREZ VILLALOBOS MANUELA DE JESUS 60

45 NORIEGA VEGA ISABEL 75

46 OJEDA OSUNA FAUSTINO 72

47 OLIVARRIA ZATARAIN HUMBERTO 76

48 OLEA VIDAURRAZAGA MARIA ELENA 68

49 ORTEGA MORALES MARGARITA 67

50 ORTIZ MARTINEZ APOLINAR 101

51 OTERO MANUEL 81

52 OSUNA PEREZ MIGUEL 78

53 OSUNA SANCHEZ MARIA LUISA 72

54 OSUNA SANDOVAL MARIA OLGA 68

55 OSUNA ZAMORA ANDRES 81

56 OSUNA VIUDA DE OSUNA MARIA 83

57 OSUNA ZAMORA HELEODORO 78

58 PADILLA LOPEZ RAMON 68

59 PARRAL MAYORQUIN JUAN 69

60 PERAZA ROGELIO 70

61 PERAZA PERAZA ALEJANDRA 80

62 PEREZ GONZALEZ ALICIA 78

63 PUERTO AGUIRRE JOSE LUIS 70

64 POVEDANO NOVELO LUCRECIA 70
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1 QUINTERO DOLORES 75

2 QUINTERO ORTEGA JORGE 82

3 RAMOS FUENTES  ANTONIO 81

4 RENDON OLIVAS MARIA DE LA LUZ 72

5 RENTERIA JESUS 59

6 REYES IBARRA LUIS 72

7 RIOS GUTIERREZ JUANA 83

8 RIVERA  RAMIREZ MERCED MIGUELINA 46

9 ROBLEDO VEGA EPIFANIA 73

10 RODRIGUEZ CHAVEZ PETRA 98

11 RODRIGUEZ MEDINA PILAR 70

12 RODRIGUEZ PEÑASCO MARIO 74

13 RODRIGUEZ LEON CANDELARIA 64

14 RODRIGUEZ VELARDE JESUS 69

15 ROJAS GARATE VICTOR MANUEL 80

16 ROMERO FLORES CANDELARIA 90

17 RUEDAFLORES ROQUE ALEJANDRA 59

18 RUELAS LOPEZ ADELINA 68

19 SALAS SANCHEZ INES 85

20 SALOMON LIZARRAGA ANGELA 80

21 SANCHEZ CAMACHO BERTHA E. 66
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22 SANCHEZ CASTILLO RIGOBERTO 73

23 SANCHEZ GONZALEZ FRANCISCO 80

24 SANCHEZ LOPEZ JESUS 73

25 SANCHEZ PERAZA MA. LUISA 69

26 SANCHEZ ZAMORA BENJAMIN 62

27 SANDOVAL PEÑA CINTHYA GPE. 26

28 SANDOVAL LIZARRAGA RIGOBERTO 74

29 SARABIA GARCIA HELADIO 69

30 SILVA ROMERO BEATRIZ 74

31 SOLIS CARREON ROSALIO 83

32 SUDEA RODRIGUEZ MARIA 85

33 TIZNADO RODRIGUEZ MARIA DE JESUS 33

34 TORRECILLAS MARIA MODESTA 71

35 TORRES CRISTINA 81

36 TORRES HERMOSILLO EDUARDO 85

37 TORRES MONTAÑO JUAN 89

38 TORRES POLANCO GONZALO 61

39 TUFIÑO DE LA LUZ ANTONIO 80

40 TRUJILLO RODRIGUEZ OFELIA 76

41 URIBE PARLAN ABEL ALEJANDRO 65

42 URREA REYES ELENA 78

43 VALLE GARCIA JOSE JESUS 86
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44 VALERO ZIMBRON CARLOS 70

45 VARELA SALDARRIAGA HERNAN 62

46 VILLAGRANA BRIONES ELODIA 83

47 VILLARREAL AVENA VICTOR  M. 60

48 VIZCARRA PADILLA REGINO 70

49 ZALDIVAR NARANJO ESTHER 69

50 ZAMORA IBARRA PETRA 76

51 ZATARAIN HERNANDEZ JUAN J. 54

52 ZARAGOZA TIRADO AMALIA 70
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1 AGUILAR ANGELA 74

2 ASUNCION SANCHEZ VICENTE 53

3 BERNAL ANGULO ALICIA 64

4 CASTAÑEDA FIGUEROA MA. DE LOS ANGELES 60

5 CHAVEZ ILDEFONSO FLORENCIO 70

6 CHAVEZ RODARTE NICOLASA 72

7 ELIZALDE MADRID MIGUEL ANGEL 8

8 ESPINOZA GALVEZ JOSEFA 85

9 FIGUEROA URIBE RUFINA 89

10 GALVAN MORENO IRENE 69

11 GARAY ROSALES MARIA 66

12 GARCIA CARDENAS TRINIDAD 75

13 GONZALEZ LOPEZ ADAN JOAQUIN 82

14 GONZALEZ QUEVEDO LUCIO 76

15 GUERRERO CAREAGA FELIPE 76

16 HERNANDEZ AGUILAR MARCIANA 76

17 HERNANDEZ RAMOS MONICA 76

18 IBARRA JIMENEZ RAMIRO 82
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19 JUAREZ FREGOZO XOCHITL 69

20 LOPEZ JORGE 70

21 MEZA ZAMORA LUIS 84

22 MORENO SILVA ALEJANDRINA 67

23 NAVARRO TERRAZAS ALEJO 66

24 OSUNA RIOS MARIA ANGELINA 66

25 OSUNA RIOS PEDRO 61

26 PEREZ RINCON MARIA 67

27 PLAZA FLORES CANDELARIA 79

28 RESENDIZ HERNANDEZ JUAN D. 51

29 REYES ROJAS JUAN 88

30 ROBLES LOPEZ ROSARIO 89

31 RODRIGUEZ MORAN ANGELINA 72

32 SALAZAR CASAREZ CARMEN 69

33 SANCHEZ SALDIVAR PETRA 75

34 SAUCEDO RIVAS ELBA 67

35 SIQUEIROS RAMIREZ TEODORA 83

36 SOTO PARDO JUAN 83

### TELLES CATALINA 61
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38 TIRADO TIRADO CARMEN 70

39 TRUJILLO POMPA EDUWIGES 68

40 VEGA IBARRA DELIA 70

41 VERA FLORES JESUS 80

42 VILLEGAS ISLAS MARIA 69
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1 AGUILAR GONZALEZ MARIA SANTOS 73

2 ANAYA NIN SILVESTRE 75

3 ARANA TIRADO MA. ESTHER 72

4 ARAGON ULIBARRIA PETRA 82

5 ARCE CASAREZ REBECA 63

6 AVILA LIZARRAGA JOSEFA 71

7 BAÑUELOS SANCHEZ MODESTO 61

8 BARRON LERMA LIBERATO 81

9 BARRON ESPAIN AURELIA 88

10 BELTRAN LIZARRAGA VICTORIA 73

11 CAMACHO AVENA ELVIRA 72

12 CAMACHO CALDERON HUMBERTO 83

13 CAMACHO CAMACHO GUADALUPE 78

14 CARREON REBOYAR RAFAEL 58

15 CARVAJAL TIRADO MA. DEL REFUGIO 61

16 CASTILLO PONCE ANDRES 65

17 CHAVEZ SOIRDIA MA. ESTHER 70

18 COLIO SARABIA TOMASA 78
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19 CONTRERAS LOPEZ ANA MA. 51

20 CORRAL CASAS PAULINA 79

21 CORTEZ BELTRAN CARMEN 78

22 CRUZ LEON EVANGELINA 75

23 ESPIRITU ESPINOZA GPE. 70

24 ESTRADA BASTIDAS MA. ISABEL 64

25 ESTRADA LOPEZ RAMONA 74

26 GARAY ZEPEDA PORFIRIA 87

27 GARCIA LIZARRAGA CLEMENTINA 83

28 GAXIOLA ITURBIDE ROSARIO 69

29 GONZALEZ CEDANO MARCELO 71

30 GONZALEZ HERNANDEZ MA.  ANTONIETA 75

31 GONZALEZ ORTIZ MA. TRANQUILINA 84

32 GONZALEZ VARGAS MA. DEL REFUGIO 70

33 GUERRERO ESPINOZA LUIS 83

34 GUZMAN GARCIA MARIA DE LA LUZ 73

35 GUZMAN GURROLA AMADA 66

36 GUEBHARTH MARIA CRISTINA 78

37 HERNANDEZ CASAS MARGARITA 82
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38 HERNANDEZ GUZMAN FRANCISCA 86

39 HERNANDEZ LOPEZ MODESTO 78

40 HERNANDEZ NAVARRO MA. SANTOS 78

41 HERNANDEZ RAMOS MA. IRINEA 69

42 JUAREZ CONSUELO 64

43 LARA MOLINA JOSE 73

44 LEON HERNANDEZ VIRGINIA 64

45 LERMA JOSEFA ** 82

46 LIZARRAGA AGUIRRE MARIA 81

47 LIZARRAGA SANCHEZ NICANDRO 85

48 LOAIZA CHAVEZ JOSE ANTONIO 48

49 LOPEZ LOPEZ CALIXTO 37

50 LOPEZ OSUNA ALBINA 70

51 LUGO ARANDA ANTONIO 71

52 LUNA LUNA FRANCISCA 74

53 LUNA LUNA MA. ESTHELA 60

54 LLAMAS DE DIOS MA. TERESA 68

55 LLAMAS GOMEZ LORETO 84
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1 MALDONADO LERMA AURELIA 79

2 MARTINEZ ARREAGA ABIGAIL 74

3 MARTINEZ SILVA GUILLERMINA 67

4 MARTINEZ VELAZQUEZ MANUELA 67

5 MADRIGAL MARTINEZ ANTONIO 79

6 MENDOZA FORTANEL IGNACIO 76

7 MONTELONGO ORTIZ MA. DEL ROSARIO 71

8 MONTELONGO ORTIZ EULALIA 76

9 MONTERO VARGAS THOMAS 57

10 MORALES MORALES ARCADIA 79

11 MOYA MEDINA MARTIN 86

12 MUÑOZ AGUIRRE CANDELARIO 72

13 NAVARRO GARCIA MOISES 74

14 NAVARRO ZUÑIGA ROBERTO 68

15 NEVAREZ ESTRADA MARINA 75

16 NEVAREZ GARCIA JULIA 80

17 OROZCO CORONADO MARINA 61

18 OROZCO ESPERICUETA FCO. 78

19 OSUNA DIAZ JOSE MA. 73

20 OSUNA LIZARRAGA ANGELINA 67
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21 OSUNA PARDO QUIRINO 85

22 PACHECO VELARDE JUAN DAVID 29

23 PEINADO ARANGURE JORGE** 68

24 PERALEZ CHAVEZ JAVIER 80

25 PERAZA RODELO CARMEN 70

26 PAÑUELOS CASTRO CONCEPCION 89

27 QUEVEDO RODRIGUEZ MA. ELENA 78

28 QUINTANA LIZARRAGA MANUEL 94

29 RAMIREZ ELEUTERIO 68

30 RAMIREZ CASTILLO MAURILIA 72

31 RAMIREZ LIZARRAGA CARLOS 54

32 RAMIREZ OSUNA GILBERTO 67

33 RAMOS VIRGINIA 74

34 RIOS ADAME MA. DEL CARMEN 75

35 RIOS URIBE MA. DEL CARMEN 75

36 RIOS RODRIGUEZ LUCRECIA 90

37 ROBLES HUERTA EUSEBIO 71

38 RODRIGUEZ IBARRA MARIA E. 60

39 RODRIGUEZ MEDINA ROGELIA 74

40 SAINZ MORALES APOLONIA 70

41 SALAZAR JAQUE UVALDINA 85

42 SALAZAR MARTINEZ MANUEL 85

43 SALAZAR RAMIREZ JULIAN 66
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44 SALAZAR SARMIENTO CONSUELO 64

45 SANCHEZ CRUZ JOSEFINA 65

46 SANCHEZ GALVAN PETRA 80

47 SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ ALEJANDRO 87

48 SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ CARLOS 80

49 SANDOVAL SANCHEZ BAUDELIA 76

50 SIMENTAL REYES CARLOTA 63

51 SOBAMPO URAGA ISABEL 69

52 TIRADO GONZALEZ MARIA DE J. 70

53 TORRES MARYUGA ALEJANDRA 67

54 VALLE ONTIVEROS JUANA 72

55 VALENZUELA PAREDES MARGARITA 60

56 VALDEZ RAMOS GUADALUPE 73

57 VAZQUEZ MONRREAL JESUS 71

58 VAZQUEZ DEL MERCADO V. GONZALO 82

59 VELAZQUEZ HERNANDEZ JORGE 12

60 VIDRIO MARIA ESTHELA 84

61 VILLA MORALES MARGARITA 75

62 VILLAVICENCIO GONZALEZ MA. DE LOS ANGELES 67

63 ZAMUDIO OSUNA MODESTA 66

64 ZUÑIGA VALERIO HERMELINDA 69
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### AGUILAR CARAVANTES MARTHA 65

2 AGUIRRE ZAZUETA ANDREA 93

3 AHUMADA AVENA JOSE LUIS 81

4 ALDANA ESPINOZA CARLOS M. 60

5 ALDAZ AGUILAR JUANA 66

6 ANGULO CRISTINA 79

### ARRENQUIN GARCIA MARIA ESTHER 67

8 AVILA MORENO JOSE 72

9 BENITEZ GREGORIO 75

10 BENITEZ MARTELL MILAGROS 24

11 BLANCO NUÑEZ GREGORIA 71

12 CAMACHO CANIZALEZ LORETO 65

13 CASTAÑEDA GALLEGOS ANTONIA 64

14 CASTAÑEDA PACHECO ISABEL 85

15 CASTILLO SOLIS MARCO ANTONIO 53

16 CORRALES GARCIA PRECILIANO 81

17 DE LA CRUZ FLORES SEBASTIAN 62

18 DIAZ BERNAL JAVIER FIDEL 78
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19 DIAZ PEÑA ISABEL 85

20 DIAZ PEÑA MARTIN 74

21 DIAZ RODRIGUEZ MA. CECILIA 80

22 FIGUEROA SIERRA JOSEFINA 76

23 FRAILES HERNANDEZ CIRINA 70

24 FRIAS BRITO ROSA MARIA 58

25 GARCIA GALINDO VICTOR 83

26 GAYTAN SANCHEZ JOSE ANTONIO 62

27 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ MARIA 80

28 GONZALEZ PARENTE INDELISA 74

29 GUERRERO ENRIQUEZ NATIVIDAD 72

30 HEREDIA LEYVA JESUS 78

31 HERNANDEZ CARRISOZA MARIA 68

32 JUAREZ CARRILLO VICENTA 74

33 JUAREZ RODRIGUEZ MANUEL 65

34 LEYVA GATICA CONCEPCION 63

35 LIZARRAGA RIVERA NATALIA 66

36 LOMAS SANCHEZ CARMEN 76

37 LOPEZ VILLAFUENTES SARA 73
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38 LLAMAS LLAMAS CATARINO 79

39 MENDEZ SANCHEZ TOMASA 80

40 MUÑOZ RODRIGUEZ VIRIDIANA 75

41 NEVAREZ GONZALES EULALIO 74

42 NIEBLA MANJARREZ PETRA 60

43 OCHOA MARTINEZ  NORBERTA 64

44 OLIVAS MAYER RAMONA 63

45 ORTIZ OLIVAS CLEOTILDE 78

46 ORTUÑO NOGUEDA VICENTE 79

47 ORTEGA MAGALLANES JOSE 76

48 OSUNA CAMACHO SEBASTIAN 71

### OSUNA CASTILLO ESTHER 63

50 OSUNA IMPERIAL INES 72

51 PINTO TORRES PEDRO 74

52 QUIÑONEZ RUIZ ANGEL 86

53 QUIROGA ROMERO LUCILA 74

54 QUIROGA TIRADO ANGELA 88

55 RAMIREZ CARDENAZ MARIA DE J. 72

56 RAMIREZ HERNANDEZ JESUS 71
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57 RAMIREZ MARTINEZ  ROSA 79

58 RAMOS LAGUNA JUAN ** 70

59 RAZO ORTIZ EZEQUIEL 74

60 RENTERIA HDZ. JESUS R. 52

61 REYES PINEDA RAMONA 63

62 RIVERA FLORES FAUTISNO 29

63 ROBLEDO NUÑEZ JUAN CARLOS 29

64 ROBLERO BARRIOS CRISTINA 68

65 ROCHA DIAZ MARTIN 79

66 ROMAN BALERIO HERMINIA 78

67 RUIS LARRETA ALEJANDRINA 87

68 SALAS MEDINA OLIVIA 70

69 SANDOVAL MORALES GLORIA 70

70 SEVILLA SARABIA MANUELA 68

71 SOTO DE LA PAZ GABINO 69

72 TOGO FLORES IGNACIO 74

73 TORRES HDZ. BUENABENTURA

74 VAZQUEZ FONSECA MARIA FCA. 61

75 VAZQUEZ ZAMUDIO ROSARIO 68
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76 VEGA SANTILLAN ODILIA 70

77 VICTORICA HEREDIA JESUS 76

78 ZAMORA MORAILA FRANCISCA 81

79 ZAMORA GARCIA MA. JOSEFINA 69
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No. NOMBRE EDAD

1 AGUILAR GONZALEZ MARIA SANTOS 73

2 ANAYA NIN SILVESTRE 75

3 ARANA TIRADO MA. ESTHER 72

4 ARAGON ULIBARRIA PETRA 82

5 ARCE CASAREZ REBECA 63

6 AVILA LIZARRAGA JOSEFA 71

7 BAÑUELOS SANCHEZ MODESTO 61

8 BARRON LERMA LIBERATO 81

9 BARRON ESPAIN AURELIA 88

10 BELTRAN LIZARRAGA VICTORIA 73

11 CAMACHO AVENA ELVIRA 72

12 CAMACHO CALDERON HUMBERTO 83

13 CAMACHO CAMACHO GUADALUPE 78

14 CARREON REBOYAR RAFAEL 58

15 CARVAJAL TIRADO MA. DEL REFUGIO 61

16 CASTILLO PONCE ANDRES 65

17 CHAVEZ SOIRDIA MA. ESTHER 70

18 COLIO SARABIA TOMASA 78
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19 CONTRERAS LOPEZ ANA MA. 51

20 CORRAL CASAS PAULINA 79

21 CORTEZ BELTRAN CARMEN 78

22 CRUZ LEON EVANGELINA 75

23 ESPIRITU ESPINOZA GPE. 70

24 ESTRADA BASTIDAS MA. ISABEL 64

25 ESTRADA LOPEZ RAMONA 74

26 GARAY ZEPEDA PORFIRIA 87

27 GARCIA LIZARRAGA CLEMENTINA 83

28 GAXIOLA ITURBIDE ROSARIO 69

29 GONZALEZ CEDANO MARCELO 71

30 GONZALEZ HERNANDEZ MA.  ANTONIETA 75

31 GONZALEZ ORTIZ MA. TRANQUILINA 84

32 GUERRERO ESPINOZA LUIS 83

33 GUZMAN GURROLA AMADA 66

34 GUEBHARTH MARIA CRISTINA 78

35 HERNANDEZ CASAS MARGARITA 82

36 HERNANDEZ GUZMAN FRANCISCA 86

37 HERNANDEZ LOPEZ MODESTO 78
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38 HERNANDEZ NAVARRO MA. SANTOS 78

39 HERNANDEZ RAMOS MA. IRINEA 69

40 JUAREZ CONSUELO 64

41 LARA MOLINA JOSE 73

42 LEON HERNANDEZ VIRGINIA 64

43 LERMA JOSEFA ** 82

44 LIZARRAGA AGUIRRE MARIA 81

45 LIZARRAGA SANCHEZ NICANDRO 85

46 LOAIZA CHAVEZ JOSE ANTONIO 48

47 LOPEZ LOPEZ CALIXTO 37

48 LOPEZ OSUNA ALBINA 70

49 LUGO ARANDA ANTONIO 71

50 LUNA LUNA FRANCISCA 74

51 LUNA LUNA MA. ESTHELA 60

52 LLAMAS DE DIOS MA. TERESA 68

53 LLAMAS GOMEZ LORETO 84

54 MALDONADO LERMA AURELIA 79

55 MARTINEZ ARREAGA ABIGAIL 74

56 MARTINEZ SILVA GUILLERMINA 67
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57 MARTINEZ VELAZQUEZ MANUELA 67

58 MADRIGAL MARTINEZ ANTONIO 79

59 MENDOZA FORTANEL IGNACIO 76

60 MONTELONGO ORTIZ MA. DEL ROSARIO 71

61 MONTELONGO ORTIZ EULALIA 76

62 MONTERO VARGAS THOMAS 57

63 MORALES MORALES ARCADIA 79

64 MOYA MEDINA MARTIN 86

65 MUÑOZ AGUIRRE CANDELARIO 72

66 NAVARRO GARCIA MOISES 74

67 NAVARRO ZUÑIGA ROBERTO 68

68 NEVAREZ ESTRADA MARINA 75

69 NEVAREZ GARCIA JULIA 80

70 OROZCO CORONADO MARINA 61

71 OROZCO ESPERICUETA FCO. 78

72 OSUNA DIAZ JOSE MA. 73

73 OSUNA LIZARRAGA ANGELINA 67

74 OSUNA PARDO QUIRINO 85

75 PACHECO VELARDE JUAN DAVID 29

76 PEINADO ARANGURE JORGE** 68

77 PERALEZ CHAVEZ JAVIER 80

78 PERAZA RODELO CARMEN 70
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79 PAÑUELOS CASTRO CONCEPCION 89

80 QUEVEDO RODRIGUEZ MA. ELENA 78

81 QUINTANA LIZARRAGA MANUEL 94

82 RAMIREZ ELEUTERIO 68

83 RAMIREZ CASTILLO MAURILIA 72

84 RAMIREZ LIZARRAGA CARLOS 54

85 RAMIREZ OSUNA GILBERTO 67

86 RAMOS VIRGINIA 74

87 RIOS ADAME MA. DEL CARMEN 75

88 RIOS URIBE MA. DEL CARMEN 75

89 RIOS RODRIGUEZ LUCRECIA 90

90 ROBLES HUERTA EUSEBIO 71

91 RODRIGUEZ IBARRA MARIA E. 60

92 RODRIGUEZ MEDINA ROGELIA 74

93 SAINZ MORALES APOLONIA 70

94 SALAZAR JAQUE UVALDINA 85

95 SALAZAR MARTINEZ MANUEL 85

96 SALAZAR RAMIREZ JULIAN 66

97 SALAZAR SARMIENTO CONSUELO 64

98 SANCHEZ CRUZ JOSEFINA 65

99 SANCHEZ GALVAN PETRA 80

100 SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ ALEJANDRO 87

101 SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ CARLOS 80
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102 SANDOVAL SANCHEZ BAUDELIA 76

103 SIMENTAL REYES CARLOTA 63

104 SOBAMPO URAGA ISABEL 69

105 TIRADO GONZALEZ MARIA DE J. 70

106 TORRES MARYUGA ALEJANDRA 67

107 VALLE ONTIVEROS JUANA 72

108 VALENZUELA PAREDES MARGARITA 60

109 VALDEZ RAMOS GUADALUPE 73

110 VAZQUEZ MONRREAL JESUS 71

111 VAZQUEZ DEL MERCADO V. GONZALO 82

112 VELAZQUEZ HERNANDEZ JORGE 12

113 VIDRIO MARIA ESTHELA 84

114 VILLA MORALES MARGARITA 75

115 VILLAVICENCIO GONZALEZ MA. DE LOS ANGELES 67

116 ZAMUDIO OSUNA MODESTA 66

117 ZUÑIGA VALERIO HERMELINDA 69
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No. NOMBRE EDAD

1 ALCARAZ LOPEZ RAMON 60

2 ANGEL ZUÑIGA GPE. 80

3 BERMUDEZ VARGAS AURORA** 65

4 BERNAL MUÑOZ MIGUELINA 61

5 BERNAL PARDO MA. ISABEL 65

6 CARREON MEDINA GUADALUPE 42

7 CORONA CARRILLO GAUDELIA 61

8 DURAN CASILLAS JOSE GPE. 76

9 FLORES MELERO SIMON 88

10 GARATE MORENO ELSY 65

11 GARCIA CRUZ CATALINA 76

12 GARZON VELARDE ERASMO 68

13 HERNANDEZ GARCIA LORENZO 60

14 IBARRA CAMPOS GPE. 64

15 LEAL AGUILAR ANNELT 25

16 LIZARRAGA LOPEZ JOSE 53

17 LOPEZ GUERRERO LUCIA 64

18 MARTINEZ  ESTOLANO MARTINA 
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19 MARTINEZ  HDZ. MA. DEL ROSARIO 64

20 ORTIZ ZAMUDIO FELIX 78

21 OSUNA PEREZ RAMONA 88

22 PAEZ HDZ. MA. FILOMENA 68

23 PLASENCIA MEJIA ISRAEL 62

24 QUINTANA BARRERA ADRIAN 65

25 RODRIGUEZ  HERNANDEZ JUAN 64

26 SANCHEZ COLIO TERESA 69

27 SANCHEZ PEREZ JESUS 52

28 TORRES HDZ. ANA GABRIELA 29

29 VARGAS RODRIGUEZ  JERONIMO 88

30 WILSON ALATORRE MAURICIA 71

31 ZAMBRANO VIERA JULIETA 74

32 ZAZUETA GONZALEZ OSCAR 71

RESPONSABLE DEL PROGRAMA



AUTORIZA PAGO: C. MARIO RICARDO JACKSON DUEÑAS.
RESPONSABLE: JESUS MANUEL RIOS PORTILLO.
FECHA DE PAGO: 29 DE MAYO DE 2010.

No. NOMBRE EDAD

1 ALARCON GARCIA ELVIRA 76

2 ARIAS IBARRA DORA 77

3 BARRIOS LLAMAS REYNALDA 73

4 BARRON PASOS FRANCISCA 86

5 CAMPOS SOTO MARIA 78

6 ESCALERA PERALTA PETRA 69

7 GARATE BASTIDAS FCA. 72

8 GONZALEZ RAMOS MA. ASUNCION 70

9 JIMENEZ CORTEZ MACARIO 49

10 JIMENEZ MANJARREZ GPE. 66

11 LIZARRAGA BARRAZA MA. NABOR 45

12 LIZARRAGA VALDEZ JESUS 78

13 LOAIZA OSUNA MA. ADELAIDA 71

14 LOAIZA PERAZA MIGUEL ANGEL 60

15 MAGALLANES ISAIS TIBURCIO 78

16 MORA MARIA VITA 79

17 MORALES RODRIGUEZ SILVIA 76

18 NEVAREZ VELAZQUEZ MARIA 70
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19 NORIEGA TIRADO REFUGIO 68

20 ORTIZ ROBLES MA.DE JESUS 73

21 OLIVAR SANCHEZ SENORINA 75

22 OSUNA QUINTANA ANGELINA 80

23 OSUNA RAMIREZ MA. OLGA 63

24 PATRON LIZARRAGA RAFAEL 80

25 PEREZ ARAMBURO ESTHELA 63

26 PONCE GAXIOLA HERLINDA 70

27 RAMIREZ LIZARRAGA JOSE RODOLFO 71

28 REYES ARANA ALBERTO 67

29 REYES PEREIDA MARIA 77

30 RODRIGUEZ SOSA JUANA 61

31 RODRIGUEZ ZATARAIN ARNULFO 79

32 SAUCEDO MORAN AMPARO 69

33 SAUCEDO ROSALES MA. REFUGIO 81

34 SOTO LOAIZA JOSE LUIS 69

35 URIBE NAVARRO GUSTAVO 73

36 VIERA ALTAMIRANO MA.ISABEL  **** 65

37 VILLEGAS MIER MAGDALENA 65
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38 VIZCARRA GOMEZ NICOLASA 79

39 ZAMUDIO LIZARRAGA JUANA 70
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No. NOMBRE EDAD

1 AGUILAR RUIZ MARCELINA 74

2 ALCANTAR MILLAN NICANOR 76

3 ALVARADO GUADALUPE 68

4 ALVAREZ RAMOS RODOLFO 76

### AMARILLAS VALDENEGRO MARIA 72

6 ARANGURE GUEVARA MA. ELENA 67

7 ARAMBULA CARDENAS JOSE R. 65

8 ARAMBURO ZAZUETA GUADALUPE 64

9 ARCE ROCHIN SILVIA 67

10 BASTIDAS MEZA DELFINA 79

11 BASTIDAS RUBIO LIBRADA 94

12 BASTIDAS VEGA FRANCISCO 76

13 BUENROSTRO PEREZ MARIA 73

14 BUSTAMANTE CASTILLO GPE. 77

15 CASTAÑEDA OSUNA EUSEBIO 67

16 CONTRERAS PRADO AMADO 72

17 CONTRERAS VELAZCO JOSE 72

18 CRESPO OSUNA TOMAS 69
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19 CRUZ CASTRO INES 67

20 CUEVAS BELTRAN JUAN 71

21 DELGADO ALVARADO FRANCISCA 74

22 DIAZ HEREDIA MA. DE JESUS 75

23 DIAZ MARINA 80

24 ENCISO LIZARRAGA BEATRIZ 72

25 ENRIQUEZ GARCIA JOSE 76

26 ESTRADA PLAZA MARIA ANTONIA 72

27 FUENTES GARCIA JORGE 65

28 GAMBOA SEGURA ANA 85

29 GARATE GONZALEZ ERNESTO 81

30 GARCIA VIERA NICEFORA 77

31 GARCIA LLAMAS FACUNDO 83

32 GAVIÑO HERNANDEZ SOCORRO 70

33 GONZALEZ CHAVEZ DOLORES 63

34 GONZALEZ RAMIREZ IGNACIO 80

35 GUZMAN VIZCARRA MERCED 71

36 HERNANDEZ MORA MICAELA   **** 80

37 HERNANDEZ PEREZ UVALDO 67
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38 HERNANDEZ VARGAS VENANCIA 71

39 IBARRA HERNANDEZ IRMA  **** 63

40 IBARRA LEYVA AURELIA 71

41 INDA ZAZUETA JOSEFINA 70

42 JASSO ESPERICUETA ISIDRO 83

43 JIMENEZ MEDINA MANUELA 78

44 JUAREZ GURROLA FRANCISCO 76

45 LEMOS ASCENCION 70

46 LERMA SOTO FRANCISCO 65

47 LEYVA ANISTRO ROSA CECILIA 83

48 LIZARRAGA VELARDE CENAIDA 75

49 LOPEZ ANTONIO SOLEDAD 71

### LOPEZ BURGUEÑO MARGARITA 82

51 LUQUIN ARCINIEGA MARIA 78

52 LLAMAS DE HARO CARLOTA 75

53 MACIAS CASTRO MA. CANDELARIA 74

54 MACIAS JIMENEZ  MARTHA 67

55 MANJARREZ AGUILAR CARMEN B. 45

56 MARQUEZ AMADOR MODESTA 72
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57 MATA AGUILAR SALOMON 67

58 MARTINEZ GUTIERREZ JUANA 62

59 MARTINEZ LUNA CELERINA 69

60 MEDINA MENDOZA CATALINA 76

61 NIEBLAS ARELLANO CLEOTILDE 82

62 OSUNA OSUNA ROMUALDA 69

63 OSUNA TIRADO MARIA 72

64 PARTIDA GALINDO JULIAN 66

65 PEREZ ARAGON CONCEPCION 87

66 PEREZ CABRERA REFUGIO 94

67 QUINTANA NAVARRO RAMON 79

68 RAMIREZ MONTES PETRA 85

69 RAMIREZ ZAVALA JOSE 83

70 RIVAS OSUNA PAULA 62

71 RIVERA MEZA PEDRO 24

72 RUEDA IBARRA SOLEDAD 70

73 SALAIZA FIGUEROA EVANGELINA 64

74 SALAZAR PUEBLA FACUNDO 83

75 SALAZAR VELAZQUEZ FRANCISCA 79
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76 SALAZAR VELAZQUEZ SOCORRO 78

77 SANCHEZ AGUAS JOSE GPE. 30

78 SARABIA LABRADOR FRANCISCO 74

79 SOLIS RODRIGUEZ CARLOS MATEO 79

80 TIRADO ESPINOZA ANTONIO 60

81 TIRADO ZAMUDIO LUZ 83

82 VALENZUELA RUBIO EMILIO 70

83 VARGAS TERESA 76

84 VARGAS VELARDE ANDREA    ***** 79

85 VELARDE JUANA 78

86 VELARDE LUGO VICTORIANO 74

87 VELAZQUEZ NAJERA LORENZA 69

88 VERDE LIZARRAGA ROSALBA 51

89 ZAZUETA SANCHEZ FLORENTINA 82

ENCARGADA DEL PROGRAMA
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No. NOMBRE

1 AGUILAR BECERRA PEDRO

2 ARAMBURO PALACIOA ISIDRO

3 BASTIDAS ARRELANO FRANCISCO

4 CASAREZ IBARRA JOSE RAFAEL

5 LIZARRAGA CARRANZA ALBERTO

6 MELLADO IGNACIO

7 NEVAREZ MERAZ PEDRO

8 OSUNA ACOSTA GREGORIO

9 OSUNA ACOSTA MARIA TERESA

10 OSUNA OSUNA ISRAEL

11 TIRADO LIZARRAGA GLORIA

12 VELARDE LOPEZ GUADALUPE
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1 ACOSTA CONVERA JULIA 67

2 AGUILAR MARIA ELVIRA 81

3 AGUIRRE OSUNA LUCINA 67

4 ALVARADO CORONADO HILDA 80

5 ARAMBURO OSUNA HUMBERTO 82

6 ARAMBURO PAEZ IRENE 77

7 ARCE GORDILLO ARTURO

8 ARREOLA RIVERA EVANGELINA 65

9 AVILA COTA MA. REYNALDA 69

10 AVILA HERNANDEZ MA. LUISA 60

11 AYALA GUZMAN LUIS 72

12 BAÑUELOS MADRID AMPARO 72

13 BARAJAS ESQUIVEL MERCED 76

14 BARRON VDA. DE ARROYO GPE. 67

15 BARRON ZAMUDIO JUANA 70

16 BENITEZ LOPEZ MA. ANGELINA 61

17 BERGES LIZARRAGA ANTONIO 73

18 BERNAL ISABEL 98
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19 BERNAL LOPEZ ACELA 67

20 BERNAL VALDEZ MARTHA 75

21 BELTRAN DOMINGUEZ MAGDALENA 69

22 BELTRAN SALAZAR LAURA 89

23 BETANCOURT RODRIGUEZ VICTORIA 76

24 BALDERRAMA MARIA GRACIELA 83

25 BRAMBILA RAIGOZA RAMON 94

26 BRIONES FLORES SALVADORA 83

27 BUTO (DAMAZCO) 70

28 CAMACHO MARISCAL EVANGELINA 56

29 CANALEZ BENITEZ JUAN 72

30 CARDENAS GONZALEZ BARBARITA 79

31 CARDENAS VILLELA LUGARDA 75

32 CARRILLO TELLES JOSEFINA 75

33 CARRISOZA MUÑOZ EVANGELINA 77

34 CASTILLO MARIA 73

35 CASTILLO RUEDA JAIME 65

36 CAÑEDO TIZNADO CARMEN 71

37 CHAVEZ HERNANDEZ MODESTA 61
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38 CRUZ DE LA CRUZ ALMA 70

39 DAVID DAMASCO 40

40 DELGADO ASENCION 83

41 ENRIQUEZ OTERO SOFIA 87

42 ESPINOZA LUNA EMILIA 75

43 FLORES MA. DE LOS ANGELES 80

44 FLORES ROSA VICTORIA 72

45 GAMBOA CURIEL JOSE 63

46 GARCIA ANASTACIO 60

47 GARCIA BARRAZA MA. DEL SOCORRO 81

48 GARCIA CHON MARGARITA 82

49 GARCIA LOPEZ ANDRES 75

50 GARCIA RUBIO RAFAEL 78

51 GARCIA TEPETITLA MARINA 65

52 GARZON HERNANDEZ SEBASTIAN 80

53 GARZON SALAZAR ARTURO 67

54 GASTELUM LEMAS MA. DOLORES 78

55 GIL WILLIAMS JUAN 86

56 GOMEZ JOSE 65
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57 GOMEZ HERNANDEZ USINA L. 72

58 GONZALEZ ACOSTA TERESA 84

59 GONZALEZ PEREZ JUAN 68

60 GONZALEZ BURGUEÑO MANUEL 71

61 GONZALEZ MORENO JUAN 64

62 GONZALEZ OSUNA MARIA 68

63 GONZALEZ BEDOY SALVADOR 71

64 GONZALEZ JIMENEZ RAMON 76

65 GONZALEZ PARENTE HECTOR M. 70

66 GUZMAN CRUZ NATALIO 67

67 GUZMAN SARABIA VICTORIA 84

68 GUERRA VEGA MA. DE LA CRUZ 42

69 GUERRERO PAEZ JOSE LUIS 82

70 GUEVARA LIZARRAGA RAYMUNDO 77

71 GRADILLA GONZALEZ TERESA 68

72 HERNANDEZ CRESPO EUSEVIA 76

73 HERNANDEZ ESPERICUETA CATALINA 80

74 HERNANDEZ FLORES TERESA 72

75 HERNANDEZ LOPEZ MIGUEL 80
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76 HUERTA ALANIZ MIGUEL 78

77 HUERTA CRUZ ROMAN 74

78 IBARRA DE GARCIA GPE. 74

79 INDA OLMEDO MARIA LUISA 80

80 JARA RIOS EMILIO 81

81 JIMENEZ CELIA 81

82 JIMENEZ RAMIREZ ANTONIO 73

83 LARA MIJANGO LUIS ARMANDO 65

84 LAVIN HERNANDEZ RAMON 63

85 LIZARRAGA ALVAREZ ARTURO 90

86 LIZARRAGA CASAREZ MARCOS 82

87 LIZARRAGA LIZARRAGA BARTOLO 60

88 LIZARRAGA LIZARRAGA TERESA 82

89 LOPEZ GASPAR JOSE JESUS 74

90 LOPEZ LIZARRAGA TERESA 73

91 LOPEZ MARTINEZ MARGARITO 65

92 LOPEZ MENDOZA JOSEFINA 60

93 LOPEZ POMPA ANTONIO 72

94 LOPEZ RIVERA GUADALUPE 76

95 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ RAMONA 80

96 MARIA DAMASCO 70

97 MACHADO CARRILLO MIGUEL 85
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98 MAGAÑA OSUNA ANTONIO 80

99 MARISCAL OSUNA DOLORES 84

100 MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ JOSEFINA 67

101 MEDINA MARTINEZ GPE. 63

102 MAYEN LIZARRAGA EVANGELINA 72

103 MILLAN GUTIERREZ BARTOLA 75

104 MINJAREZ LARA RAMON 71

105 MIRANDA GAMEZ CRUZ 80

106 MONTES TOVAR MARIA DE J. 73

107 MORAILA MANJARREZ CRUZ 84

108 MORALES HERNANDEZ DELIA E. 69

109 MORALES INDA EFRAIN 65

110 MORALES INDA EVANGELINA D. 74

111 MUÑOZ TIRADO EMILIA 80

112 MUÑOZ VAZQUEZ RAMON 77

113 NAVARRO MIRANDA CONCEPCION 82

114 NAVARRO TORRES HONORATO 76

115 NAVARRO UREÑA GLORIA 66

116 NEVAREZ VILLALOBOS MANUELA DE JESUS 60

117 NORIEGA VEGA ISABEL 75

118 OJEDA OSUNA FAUSTINO 72

119 OLIVARRIA ZATARAIN HUMBERTO 76
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120 OLEA VIDAURRAZAGA MARIA ELENA 68

121 ORTEGA MORALES MARGARITA 67

122 OTERO MANUEL 81

123 OSUNA PEREZ MIGUEL 78

124 OSUNA SANCHEZ MARIA LUISA 72

125 OSUNA SANDOVAL MARIA OLGA 68

126 OSUNA ZAMORA ANDRES 81

127 OSUNA VIUDA DE OSUNA MARIA 83

128 OSUNA ZAMORA HELEODORO 78

129 PADILLA LOPEZ RAMON 68

130 PARRAL MAYORQUIN JUAN 69

131 PERAZA ROGELIO 70

132 PERAZA PERAZA ALEJANDRA 80

133 PEREZ GONZALEZ ALICIA 78

134 PUERTO AGUIRRE JOSE LUIS 70

135 POVEDANO NOVELO LUCRECIA 70

136 QUINTERO DOLORES 75

137 QUINTERO ORTEGA JORGE 82

138 RAMOS FUENTES  ANTONIO 81

139 RENDON OLIVAS MARIA DE LA LUZ 72

140 RENTERIA JESUS 59

141 REYES IBARRA LUIS 72
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142 RIOS GUTIERREZ JUANA 83

143 RIVERA  RAMIREZ MERCED MIGUELINA 46

144 ROBLEDO VEGA EPIFANIA 73

145 RODRIGUEZ CHAVEZ PETRA 98

146 RODRIGUEZ MEDINA PILAR 70

147 RODRIGUEZ PEÑASCO MARIO 74

148 RODRIGUEZ LEON CANDELARIA 64

149 RODRIGUEZ VELARDE JESUS 69

150 ROJAS GARATE VICTOR MANUEL 80

151 ROMERO FLORES CANDELARIA 90

152 RUEDAFLORES ROQUE ALEJANDRA 59

153 RUELAS LOPEZ ADELINA 68

154 SALAS SANCHEZ INES 85

155 SALOMON LIZARRAGA ANGELA 80

156 SANCHEZ CAMACHO BERTHA E. 66

157 SANCHEZ CASTILLO RIGOBERTO 73

158 SANCHEZ GONZALEZ FRANCISCO 80

159 SANCHEZ LOPEZ JESUS 73

160 SANCHEZ PERAZA MA. LUISA 69

161 SANCHEZ ZAMORA BENJAMIN 62

162 SANDOVAL PEÑA CINTHYA GPE. 26

163 SANDOVAL LIZARRAGA RIGOBERTO 74
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164 SARABIA GARCIA HELADIO 69

165 SILVA ROMERO BEATRIZ 74

166 SOLIS CARREON ROSALIO 83

167 SUDEA RODRIGUEZ MARIA 85

168 TIZNADO RODRIGUEZ MARIA DE JESUS 33

169 TORRECILLAS MARIA MODESTA 71

170 TORRES CRISTINA 81

171 TORRES HERMOSILLO EDUARDO 85

172 TORRES MONTAÑO JUAN 89

173 TORRES POLANCO GONZALO 61

174 TUFIÑO DE LA LUZ ANTONIO 80

175 TRUJILLO RODRIGUEZ OFELIA 76

176 URIBE PARLAN ABEL ALEJANDRO 65

177 URREA REYES ELENA 78

178 VALLE GARCIA JOSE JESUS 86

179 VALERO ZIMBRON CARLOS 70

180 VARELA SALDARRIAGA HERNAN 62

181 VILLAGRANA BRIONES ELODIA 83

182 VILLARREAL AVENA VICTOR  M. 60

183 VIZCARRA PADILLA REGINO 70

184 ZALDIVAR NARANJO ESTHER 69

185 ZAMORA IBARRA PETRA 76
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186 ZATARAIN HERNANDEZ JUAN J. 54

187 ZARAGOZA TIRADO AMALIA 70

RESPONSABLE DEL PROGRAMA


